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A Act No.

- Aloonche, Antonio

from Plerre Passebon
Sale of property Jan., 27, 1844 28
Alegre, Marie louise F, Lewis, widow of

Charles Alegre
t¢ Jean Beze
Sale of property & slaves Jan., 31, 1844 25

Andry, Aimee Durel, widow of Michel Andry
from Jean J. Jandot
Sale of property June 1, 1844 119

Andry, Marie Durel, widow of Michel Andry
from Jean Baptiste E. Giguel
Sale of property May 30, 1844 117

Ardeville, Reaymond
from Fliza Ducros, wife of P. Marscudet
Sale of lots Mar, 13, 1844 54

Ardeville, Raymond
to Delphine Bolly
Sale of lots Mar. 15, 1844 56

Ardeville, Raymond
from Joseph Dolliole
Sele of lots Apr. 6, 1844 67

Ardeville, Raymond
to George Adam
Sale of lot Apr. 9, 1844 70

Ardeville, Raymond
to Elizabeth Bosh, wife of J. Blankenstein
Sale of lot Apr. 13, 1844 73

Ardeville, Raymond
to Francois Ducom
Sale of lots Apr. 27, 1844 83

Ardeville, Raymond
to Jean Plerre Siffrent
Sale of lot May 20, 1844 103

Ardeville, Raymend
from Jean B. Sauvinet
Sale of lots May 25, 1844 110

Arnous, Rene & Camille Guesnard, widow of
Valsin Vignaud
and Francois Froment & Victor Cuyard
Building Centract May 4, 1844 a0

Association Consolidated of the Planters of La.
to Manuel Julian de Lizardi
Release of Mortgage Feb. 16, 1844 32

Assoclation Consclidated of the Planters of L a.
to Leonard Packwcod Bureau
Release of Mortgage Mar. 5, 1844 44

Association Consolidated of the Planters of la.
to Manuel 1. de Lizardi
Release of Mortgage Mar. 5, 1844 46



Marie J. Filicie
from Andre Belmont Heno
Sale of land

Baquie, John
to Beyssac & Maxwell
Substitution of Procuration

Pierre
to Jean Due
Sale of property with reserved Usufruct

Barbdier,

Pierre
from Nancy Walker
Sale of property

Barbier,

Barelle N F.C. )
to Philippe Chabert & Auguste Favre
Power of Attorney

Barnes, Jose
from Joaquin Viosca
Sale of land
Bermudezx, Minors of Joseph

Family Meeting

Bernard, Eleonore landry, wife of Louis Bernard
to Dorville Landry

Special Procuration

Louis
tc James Devall
Sale of slave

Bernard,

Louis
to Joseph S. Cucullu
Mortgage

Bernard,

Bertus, Louise Belin, widow of Bdouard Bertus

Renunciation of Inheritance

Beze, Jean
from Marie louise F. Lewis, widow of C. A legre
Sale of property & slaves

Blankenstein, Elizabeth Bosh, wife of J. Blankenstein
from Raymond Ardeville
Sale of lot
Blois, Emilie Demoruelle, wife of Thomas Blois
to Jean Beze
Sale of slave
Belly, Delphine
from Raymond Ardeville
Sale of lots

Frederick
to Jules Louvrier
Power of Attorney

Bonis,

Boudar, Thomas
to Omer Dominique

Sale of slave

Boudousquie,Minors of P. Norbert
Family Meeting

Boudousquie, Pierre Norbert, Succession of
to Bdouard Verret
Sale of property

June 7,

Apr. 8,

Apr.l2,

Apr.l2,

Feb.19 ’

June 18,

Mar. 22,

Feb. 20,

Feb. 24,

Mar, 3,

June 18,

Jan. 31,

Peb, 26,

Mar. 15,

May 11,

May 16,

June 29,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

Act No.

123

69

71

72

134

59

34

36

45

127

39

56

100

102

147



B~-Cont inued Ast Neo.

Bour, Nicolas & Aboline Hisiger, Hie wife
from Bernard de Santos
Sale of § of lot June 18, 1844 138

Branade, Josephine
to Julie Merrieult
Sale of lot Jan., 10, 1844 13

Bureau, Leonard Packwood
to Adelaide C. Dejan, wife of J.E. Holland
Sale of property Feb, 24, 1844 37

Calcina, Joseph
to Joseph Barbe
Sale of property Jan. 9, 1644 10

Capdevielle, Augustin
to Raymond Figeron
Mortgage Apr. 6, 1844 66

Chemidlin, Joseph
to Isidore Lombard
Mortgage Jan. 9, 1844 11

Chevalier, Henriette Charlotte, E.A. Bechtel, wife of
Alexandre Chevalier
from Victor David
Sale of land June 6, 1844 122

Couteaud, Denis
to Louis Moret
Sale of slave May 2, 1844 89

Crevon, Rdouard
to Nicolas Gurlie
Sale of property Mar. 11, 1844 51

Dabon, Nicolas
to Louisa Elena & Lelia Liautaud
Donation Jan., 6, 1844 8

Dabon, Niecolas
to Lidia Freeland
Donation Jan. 13, 1844 16

Dauenhauer, Michel & Marx Dauenhauer
from Bernard de Santos
Sale of property Mar. 4, 1844 43

Dauenhauer, Michel
to Marx Dauenhauer
Sale of 3 Interest in property ’ Apr. 16, 1844 78

David, Jules
to Timpe Nott
Sale of lot Peb. 21, 15844 35

David, Jules
to Louis Frigiere
Sale of lot May 14, 1844 101

David, Victor
to Henriette C.R. A. Bechtel, wife of
A. Chevalier

Sale of land June 6, 1844 123



| Pechamps,
Degranges,
Dejan,

de Lesumont,

Delpeuch,
Delveaux,
Delvesux,
Delveﬁux,
de Santos,
de Santos,
de San%os,
de Santoa,
Dolliole,
Duc,
Ducan,
Ducos,
Dupas,

Duval,

D=Continued

Aime
to Arthur Mouttet
Mortgage

Jacques
to Charles E. Ryon
Sale of lots

Jean Claude
to Anrore Juforgues
Sale of propertiy

Mar.

Apr.

May

Marie Michelle F. LeGras, widow of L.M. de Leaumont

Testament

Marie Chloe Grandchamps, wife of A. Delpeuch, et als

to Unknown Party
8pecial Procuration

Therese, Estate of
to Marie-Claire
Act of Pmancipation

Therese, Estate of
to Seraphine
Act of Fmancipation

Therese, Estate & Succession of
to Seraphine & Marie Claire
Deliverance of legacy

Bernard
to Michel Dauernhauer & Marx Dauenhauer
Sale of property

Bernard
to Francois Ducon
Sale of lots

Bernard

to Nicolas Bour & Aboline Hisiger, his wife

Sale of % of lot

Bernard

Jan,

Jan.

May

May

Mar,

June

to Jeen Schneider & Catherine Schuller, his wife

Sale of 4 of lot

Joseph
to Reymond Ardeville
Sale of lots

Jean
from Pierre Barbier
Sale of property with reserved Usufruct

Francois
from Raymond Ardeville
Sale of lots

Raymond
to Gabrisl Bousquet
Special Procuration

Marie Rocque, widow of Jean B. Dupas

June

Apr.

Apr.

from Marie Desiree carriere, widow of C. Pierre

Sale of property

Marie C.
to Louisa LeBlanc
Sale of slave

Feb.

Mar.

18,

30,

3,

12,

20,

20,

29,

18,

18,

12,

27,

15,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

Act No.

57

93

26

14

104

105

115

43

120

138

139

67

71

81

31

49



Pontenette,

Foucher,

Foucher,

Frigiere,

Garnier,

Gaatal,

Gernon,

Gibson,

Giguel,

Giquel,

Jayms
to Mias Marie E. Comver
Dation en paiement

Joseph Adolphe
to Armand Pellerin
Sale of slaves

Louis Zebal
to Mre. Mathilde Maitrejean
Transfer of Usufruct

Modeste
to Jean B. Dufilho
Special Procuration

Louis
from Jules David
Sale of lot

John
to Jean Pierre Kuntz
Retrocession

J.
from J. Vioseca
Sale of land

George
to Wm. Massey
Mortgage

Elijah
to George Asbridge
Sale of slave

Iﬂan ,B.E-
to Aurore Juforgues
Sale of property

Jean B.E.

|u

lw

Mar. 5,

Apr. 29,

Febo 29,

Mar. 11,

May 14,

Feb. 2,

June 18,

Apr. 13,

Jan, 16,

May 28,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

Act No.

47

86

41

50

101

238

127-38is

74

18

112

tc Aimee Durel, widow of Michel Andry
Sale of property May 30, 1844 117
Grandchamps, Emile

to Chloe Grandchamps, wife of A. Delpeuch

Release June 18, 1844 130
Grandchemps, Emile

from Francois Lampre

Sale of 1/3 Intereat in property & slave June 18, 1844 137
Grendchamps, Francois, Succesaion of & Heirs of

Mrs. L.M. Cowain, wife of F. Crandchamps

to BEmile Grandchamps

Sele of 4 interest in property & slave Jan. 9, 1844 9
Grass, Joseph Martin
to William Guesnard
Mortgage Jan., 30, 1844 24
Guerin, Clemintine, Succession of
to Ovide Guerin
Sale of slaves May 8, 1844 94

Guerin, Clemintine, Succession of

to Ovide Guerin .
Sale of property May 8, 1844 98



G-Continued Act No.

Ouillet, Edouard Louis Marie
to Franceis Reynas
Transfer of leass Apr. 16, 1844 77

Guillen, L.B. Villavaso, Estate of
Inventory Jan. 2, 1844 1

Guillen, ¥idow Jean, Succession of
to HeD. Peire
Sale of slave Apr. 17, 1844 79

Cuillen, Louise Heloise Villavaso, wife of J. Guillon,
Succession of
to Josephine Duran
Sale of Slave June 18, 1844 140

curlie, Nicolas
from Edouard Crevon
Sale of property Mar. 11, 1844 51

Guyot, Frederic & Eugene
to Sanuel Henri cGuyot & Frederic C. Girardbille
Special Procuration May 7, 1844 92

Hebert, Victor
to John Pemberton
Power of Attorney May 24, 1844 114

Hebert, Victor
to Claude F. Rey & Isidore Pinsard
Sale of 2/3 Interest in contents of store May 30, 1844 116

Hebert, Vietor, Claude F. Rey
and lsidore Pinsard
Partnership May 30, 1844 118

Heno, |, Andre Belmont
to Marie J. F. Bacas
Sale of land June 7, 1844 123

Holland, Adelajde C. Dejan, wife of J.E. Holland
from Leonard Packwood Bureau
Sale of property Feb, 24, 1844 37

Holland, Adelaide C. Dejan, wife of J.E. Holland
to Aurore Jufforgues

Sale of property ' Feb. 24, 1844 38
Huant, Julea
to Marianne Aglae Vigoureux, wife of A. de la Heis
Release Mar. B8, 1844 48
L
=
Jamison, Samuel
to Lidie Longmire, et als
Sale of }Jot Jan. 13, 1844 15
Jandot, Jean Jacques
to Aimee Durel, widow of Michel Andry
Sale of property June 1, 1844 119
Jolly, Joseph Nicolas, alias Dellile

and Madels®ine Mijotiere
Marriage Contract Apr. 15, 1844 i



J-Continued Act Fo.

Joseph, Agustin
from Joaquin Viosca

Sale of land June 18, 1844 133

Juforgues, Aurere
from Adelaide C. Dejan, wife of
John E. Holland.
Sale of property Feb. 24, 1844 38

Juforgues, Aurore
from Jean C. Dejan
Sale of property May 7, 1844 93

Juforgues, Aurore
from Jean B. K. quual
Sale of property May 28, 1844 112

Juforguesa,A.to Claude Dejan
Sale of slave June 5, 1844 121

Jufergues, Celie
to Aurcre Juforgues

Mortgage Mar. 12, 1844 | 53
X
i
LaBarre, Pierre Pascalis
to Association Consoclidated of the Planters
of la.
Mortgage Feb., 2, 1844 29
Lampre, Francois
to Bnile Grandchamps June 18, 1844 137
Sale of 1/3 Interest in property & slave
Lanaux, David
to Joseph Valiere
Sale of lot June 27, 1844 145

Lanabere, Bernard
to Jean Beze
Sale of Slaves Mar. 25, 1844 60

LeCarpentier, Joseph
to J.W. Downs

Substitution of Power Apr. 23, 1844 80
Lefevre, Clovie & Bugene Lemoine

to Marie Blaise

Dation en pajement June 25, 1844 144

Lesconflair, Widow
from Sidle & Stewart
Release & Discharge of Mortgage Yan, 20, 1844 21

Lesconfalir, Widow
from Sidle & Stewart
Release & Discharge of Mortgage Feb. 15, 1844 30

Leaconflair, Mrs. A.N. (Widow)

and Sidle & Stewart
Contract Mar. 11, 1844 52

Lesconflair, Mrs. A.N. (Widow)
from Sidle & Stewart
Release & Discharge Apr. 23, 1844 82

Lesconflair, Mra. A.N. (Widow)
from Sidle & Stewart
Release & Discharge May 11, 1844 98



L X}

L'Heritter,
Lisutaud,
Liotau,
Longmire,

Louisiana

Macarty,
Mhndeﬁille,
Mandeville,
Menchon,
Marmouget,
Marsoudet,
Martin,
Mendowney,
Merrieult,
Metge,

Michel,

1L~Continued

Mrs. A.N.
from Sidle & Stewart
Release & Discharge

Isidore

to Association Consolidated of the
Planters of la.

Privilege

Jean, Estate of
to Antoine Charpin
General Procuration

Louisa, Elena & Lelia
from John D. Townsend
Sale of property

Mrs, Ferdinand
to0 Charles Ferdinand Liotau
Sale of slave

Lidia, et als
from Samuel Jamison
Sale of lot

Plantera Consolidated Asa'n. of.
to A.S. Magill
Special Procuration

Louis B,
to Randell Currell
Partial release of Mortgage

Eulalie
to Francois Tervalon
Release of Mortgage

BEulalie
to Louis B. Macarty
Relsase of Nortgege

Diego
from Joaquin Viosca
Sale of land

Baptiate
from Jean Rey
Sale of property with redemption

Eliza Ducros, wife cof P, Marsoudet
to Raymond Ardeville
Sale of lots

Valentin & Wife
to Amand Rivereau
Sale of property

Paggy
from Joaquin Viosoa

Sale of land

Julie
from Josephine Branade

Sale of lot

Jean
to ®douard Portin
Sale of slaves

Plerre & wife

to Minor Children of Joseph
Special Mortgage Ph Bermudez

Jan.

Feb.

Jan.

Jen,

May

June

May

May

June

Vay

Mar.

June

Jan,

Mar.

18,

28,

18,

13,

15,

17,

11,

29,

18,

27,

13,

24,

10,

15,

87,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

16844

1844

1844

1844

Act No.

129

40

20

15

125

126

99

113

135

111

64

143

55



M-Continued Act No.

Mishel, Mrs. Plerre
Netification Apr. 6, 1844 68

Miltemberger, Aristide
te Rene Lemonnier
Sale of slave June 28, 1844 146

- Memtigut, Felix
from Yoaquin Viosca
Sale of land June 18, 1844 136

Moret, Alfred
Registration May 21, 1644 106

Morgan, James
to F.W. White
Sale of tobacco store Jan, 3, 1844 3

Moro, Mrs. M. B. Delise, widow of M.G. More
to Mrs., J.S. Caldwell
Sale of slaves May 6, 1844 91

Municipelity |©No. 2
to Mrs. Joseph M. Kennedy

Partial release of Mortgage Apr. 30, 1844 87
Murphy, Demiel
to John Paterson
Power of Attorney May 10, 1844 a7
N

New Orleans Improvement & Banking Co.
to A.S. Barker
Sale of Settling Check June 24, 1844 141

New Orleans Improvement & Banking Co.
to A.s. Barker
Assignment of a debt June 24, 1844 142

Nott, Timpe
from Jules David
Sale of lot Teb, 21, 1844 35

Oliver, Cesaire
from George Pollock
Sale of property May 24, 1844 109

Ottman, Antoine Francois
to Louia Binoche
Sale of Slaves Mar. 2, 1844 42

Qulir, Maurice
to Merchants Insurance Co. of N.O.
Mortgage Jan. 5, 1844 4

Qulirf, Maurice
Registration Jan. 10, 1844 12

Passebon, Pierre
to Antonio Alconche
Sale of property Jan, 27, 1844 22

‘ Pellerin, Armand
to Josephine Pellerin, wife of A. Fontenette

Deaation APT. 29, 1844 85



P-Continued Act FNo.

w7
gr,

i

¥

Petitpierre, Marie Klein, wife of A. Petitpierre
from Joaquin Vioaca

Sale of lots June 18, 1844 131
Peyrouz, Arcueil & Co.
. to Williem D. Boyle
i Tranafer & Subrogation Mar. 24, 1844 61
Peyroux, Arcuelil & Co.

: and Wm. D. Boyle
; t0 Louisiana Citizen's Bank
‘Bond Mar, 26, 1844 62

Pierre, Marie Desiree Carriere, Widow of Chas. Plerre
to Marie Rocque, widow of J.B. Dupas
Sale of property Feb. 15, 1844 3l

Pollock, George
to Cesalire Clivier
Sale of property May 24, 1844 109

Pouget, Francois
to Jacques A. Bergeon
Special Procuration Jan. 18, 1844 19

Poulard, Adolphe
to Augustin Dominique Pitard ]
Sale of lot Mar. 20, 1844 58

Ramon, Jean
to L. Victor Feste
Sale of slave Feb. 1, 1844 27

Rey, Jean
to Baptiste Marmouget
Sale of property with redemption May 27, 1844 111

Rivereau, Amand
to Valentin Martin & Wife
Sale of property Apr. 2, 1844 64

Robelot, Alfred

to0 Merchant's Insurance Co.
Mortgage June 14, 1844 124

Rogers, DeJ.
from Henry Lockett
Releace of Mortgage Jan. 16, 1844 17

Rolling, Hubert (Father& Son
to Bernard de Santos
Mortgage May 9, 1844 96

St. Marie, Missouri College of
to Charles F. Moracchini
Annuity Apr. 6, 1844 65

Sauvinet, Jean Baptiste
to Raymond Ardeville
Sale of lots May 25, 1844 110



Seclet,

Segassie,

Schneider,

Schoell,

8iffrent,

Snaer,

Sorapuru

Townsend,

Valiere,

Verret,

Viosca,

Viosca,

Viosca,

Viosce,

Vioaca,

S-Continued

Prosper
to Pillon
Special Mortgage May

Isaac
to Charles A. H. Rousselin
Donation Jan.

Jean & Catherine Schuller, His W ife
from Bernarde de Santos

Sale of property June
Bugene

to Antoine Bozonier

Sale of slave Jan.

Jean Pierre
from Raymond Ardeville
Sale of lot May

¥rancoia
to George Schulz
Discharge & release of Mortgage Jan.

& Garcia
to Ass'n. Consolidated of the Planters of La.
Privilege Apr.

John, D.
to Louisa Klena & Lelia Liotau
Sale of property Jan,

L.

Joseph
from David Lanaux
Sale of lot June

Rdouard
from Succession of Pierre N. Boudousquie
Sale of property June

J.
to J. Gastal
Sale of land June

Joaquin
to Mary Volant
Sale of land June

Joaquin
to Marie Kleine, wife of A. Petitpierre

Sale of land May

Joaguin
to Anne Enos, wife of Antonio Vieira
Saele of land June

Joaquin
to Augustin Joseph
Sele of land June

21,

S,

18,

20,

27,

15,

27,

27,

18,

18,

18,

18,

18,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

Act No,

108

139

103

76

145

147

127-Bis

128

131

132

133



Viesss,
Viosca,
Viosca,
Viosca,
Volent,

Yuez,

Walker,

Y-Continued
Jeaquin
te Jose Barngs
Sale of land

Joaguin
to Diego Manchen
Sale of land

Joaqu in
to PFelix Montegut
Sale of land

Joaquin
to Peggy Mendowney
Sale of land

Mary
from Joaguin Viosca
Sale of land

Joseph A.
to Joseph Lecourt
Sale of slave

Nancy
to Pierre Barbier
Sale of property

X=-Y-%

June

June

June

June

Nay

Nay

Apr.

18,

18,

18,

18,

21,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

Act No,

134

135

136

143

128

107

72



